AGENDA BOROUGH OF FOLSOM COUNCIL MEETING June 11, 2019

MEETING CALLED TO ORDER:

SALUTE TO THE FLAG led by Mayor Lou DeStefano

OPENING STATEMENT: Adequate notice of this meeting has been given in accordance with the directives of the "Open Public Meetings Act", pursuant to Public Law 1975, Chapter 231. Said notice of this meeting has been advertised in the Hammonton Gazette and has been posted on the Borough Hall bulletin board showing the time and place of said meeting.

ROLL CALL: Councilpersons Conway, Jantz, Pagano, Arena, Hoffman and Schenker

Also present: Mayor Lou DeStefano, Attorney John Carr and Engineer Vince Polistina

APPROVAL OF THE WORKSHOP MEETING MINUTES FROM May 14, 2019

APPROVAL OF THE COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES FROM May 14, 2019

MEETING OPEN TO PUBLIC:

CLERKS CORRESPONDENCE:

Borough Hall Offices will be closed Thursday, July 4, 2019.

Borough Hall summer hours are 8:00am until 3:30pm.

The Clerk's office is open until 7:00PM on Monday evenings.

ORDINANCES: (Adoption/Second Reading)

06-2019	AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF FOLSOM, COUNTY OF ATLANTIC,
	STATE OF NEW JERSEY TO ADOPT THE INTERNATIONAL PROPERTY
	MAINTENANCE CODE AND NJSA 40:48-2.3 THROUGH NJSA 40:48-2.7

07-2019 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 170, SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT AND CHAPTER 200, ZONING, OF THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF FOLSOM, COUNTY OF ATLANTIC AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY

08-2019 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING BOROUGH OF FOLSOM CHAPTER 200-6-(2)AND CHAPTER 170

DECOLUTION ADDROVING THE CALE OF DODOLICH OWNED LAND

RESOLUTIONS:

2010 (0

2019-60	RESOLUTION APPROVING THE SALE OF BOROUGH OWNED LAND
2019-61	A RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF FOLSOM, COUNTY OF ATLANTIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY TO AMEND THE INTERNATIONAL PROPERTY
	MAINTENANCE CODE, 2018 EDITION

2019-62	A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE 2019 MUNICIPAL BUDGET	
2019-63	A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE 2019 MUNICIPAL BUDGET	
2019-64	A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE INTO THE 2019 MUNICIPAL BUDGET TO ALLOW FOR THE RECEIPT OF \$310,000.00 FOR THE NJDOT Fiscal Year 2019 Local Municipal Aid Program	
2019-65	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ENGINEER TO PROCEED WITH DESIGN SERVICES FOR FY 19 NJDOT RESURFACING OF BACKLINE ROAD PROJECT	
2019-66	OPPOSITION TO COUNTY ASSESSING	
2019-67	RESOLUTION EXCLUDING PUBLIC PARTICIPATION WITHIN A PORTION OF A MEETING OF THE BOROUGH OF FOLSOM	
2019-68	PARKS & RECREATION COMMISSION APPOINTMENT	
2019-69	A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE INTO THE 2019 MUNICIPAL BUDGET TO ALLOW FOR THE RECEIPT OF \$414,000 FOR THE NJDOT Fiscal Year 2019 Transportation Alternatives Set-Aside Program	
2019-70	A RESOLUTION RENEWING ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE LICENSE WITHIN THE BOROUGH OF FOLSOM (2018-2019-Sneakers)	
2019-71	A RESOLUTION RENEWING ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE LICENSE WITHIN THE BOROUGH OF FOLSOM (2019-2020-Sneakers)	
2019-72	A RESOLUTION RENEWING ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE LICENSE WITHIN THE BOROUGH OF FOLSOM	
2019-73	A RESOLUTION RENEWING ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE LICENSE WITHIN THE BOROUGH OF FOLSOM (2019-2020-Shivay, Inc.)	
SOLICITOR'S REPORT:		
FIRE CHIEF'S REPORT:		
ENGINEER'S REPORT:		
MAYOR'S REPORT:		
COUNCIL MEMBER'S REPORTS:		
MEETING OPEN PUBLIC:		

PAYMENT OF BILLS IN THE AMOUNT OF: \$193,316.26

Please visit the Borough of Folsom website at www.folsomborough.com and the Folsom Facebook page for updated Borough information.

The next regular meeting of Mayor and Council will be held on Tuesday ,July 9, 2019 starting with a workshop meeting at 6:00 pm and continuing immediately thereafter with the regular meeting in Borough Hall, 1700 12th Street, Folsom, NJ

ADJOURNMENT

The items listed on this tentative Council Agenda are subject to change any time after printing or during the Council Meeting. Since this Council Agenda is tentative, items may be added and/or deleted prior to the commencement of the meeting. Formal action may or may not be taken regarding each item listed on the final Agenda or those matters added and discussed by the Mayor and Borough Council. Please contact the Borough Hall or visit our website to obtain updates at www folsomborough.com.